
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Seagraves, Macy 9/6/2012 209 N/A 17527583 2

2 Tewksbury, Liam 9/15/2012 2726 295 3

3 Seagraves, Landis 10/10/2012 363 N/A 17523412 1

4 Dale, Whitley 10/22/2012 2399 17555503

5

6

# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Brooksher, Charlie 11/5/2012 276 235 AAA17542893 2

2 Hart, Chris 12/2/2012 377 N/A 17558943 1

3

4

# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Bell, Jessica 1/5/2013 387 N/A 17564067 1

2

3

# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Hart, Chris

2 Seagraves, Landis

3
4

Class 1 Angus

Class 2 Angus

Class 3 Angus

Final Drive: Angus



Class 1 Charolais
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Johnson, Brandon 9/2/2012 GA2 F1162436 3

2 Woodard, Claire 9/5/2012 Z11 N/A F1165715 1

3 Sheridan, Parker 9/9/2012 B909 B909 F1165272 2

4 Mitcham, Kade 10/10/2012 2072 N/A F1167371 4

5

6

7

Class 2 Charolais
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Mitchell, Will 11/3/2012 229 GCCPA60 F1165716 1

2 Chastain, Andy 11/14/2012 BN14 1165277 NO SHOW

3

4

Class 3 Charolais
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Chastain, Jacob 1/17/2013 0012 F1167550 1

2

3

# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Woodard, Claire

2 Mitchell, Will

3

4

Final Drive: Charolais



Class 1 Hereford
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Ruff, Anna 9/1/2012 Z204 Z204 P43340309 2

2 Huff, Emma 9/10/2012 P43336364 Z211 P43336364 3

3 Nichols, Alicia 9/23/2012 Z2 N/A P43394562 4

4 Malcolm, Noah 9/28/2012 70623 23 P43394563 6

5 Kneece, Haley 10/1/2012 319Z N/A P43390259 1

6 Stanley, Heather 10/12/2012 Z6 N/A T43394571 5

7

8

Class 2 Hereford
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Chastain, Andy 11/14/2012 TNB88 N/A 43351141 1

2

3

4

Class 3 Hereford
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Hansford, Dustin 2/21/2013 A15 A15 P43382100 1

2

3

# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Kneece, Haley

2 Ruff, Anna

3

4

Final Drive: Hereford



Class 1 Shorthorn
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Smallwood, Eli 9/1/2012 2902 N/A X4190914 3

2 Chastain, Dylan 9/12/2012 276 N/A 4191346 4

3 Smallwood, Eli 9/20/2012 2962 N/A X4194270 1

4 Edwards, Kayley 10/17/2012 292 2

5

Class 2 Shorthorn
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Chastain, Dylan 11/5/2012 299 N/A 4195983 1

2 Cisson, Natalie 11/25/2012 4 67 X4192434 2

3

4

Class 3 Shorthorn
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Begina, Abby 3/7/2013 4G2 3

2 Matthews, Wilson 3/28/2013 98A N/A 4203652 2

3 Matthews, Wilson 5/3/2013 A313 N/A 4203717 1

4

# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Smallwood, Eli

2 Matthews, Wilson

3

4

Final Drive: Shorthorn



Class 1 Simmental
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Smith, Casadi 9/5/2012 Z816 N/A 2694851 1

2 Sparks, Cody 9/7/2012 Z16 135 2701839 3

3 Seagraves, Landis 9/12/2012 Z01 N/A 2686688 2

4

5

Class 2 Simmental
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Cooper, Kelly 11/3/2012 Z44 1

2 McDaniel, Madyson 12/10/2012 Z100 N/A 2756292 3

3 Payne, Easton 12/11/2012 Z041 N/A 2743421 2

4

5

Class 3 Simmental
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Chastain, Dylan 1/5/2013 1300A N/A 2706331 2

2 Woodard, Will 1/8/2013 A2 N/A 2740537 3

3 Hart, Chris 3/4/2013 1316A N/A 2706346 1

4

# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Smith, Casadi

2 Hart, Chris

3

4

Final Drive: Simmental



 



Class 1 Heat 1 % Simmental
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Duck, Allie 9/5/2012 676Z 183 2702063 2

2 Woodard, Will 9/5/2012 Z12 N/A 2184077 5

3 Brooksher, Drew 9/7/2012 211Z 236 2755920 4

4 Frost, Abby 9/7/2012 Z109 151 2676746 3

5 Cooper, Cindy 9/9/2012 344Z N/A 2701773 1

6 Smith, Hill 9/19/2012 23512 N/A 2735466 6

7

Class 1 Heat 2 % Simmental
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Sills, Dallas 9/24/2012 41Z N/A 2680043 NO

2 Barrett, Will 10/4/2012 220Z N/A 2700560 NO

3 Armour, Fisher 10/10/2012 254Z 231 2701630 3

4 Payne, Easton 10/21/2012 Z18 N/A 2743422 1

5 Dale, Whitley 10/29/2012 396Z 163 2701693 2

6

Class 2 % Simmental
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 English, Jimmy 11/7/2012 Z16LE N/A 2264229 1

2 Keener, Kellie 12/2/2012 3102Z N/A 27017532 2

3 Payne, Ashlyn 12/10/2012 14Z N/A 2743427 3

4

Class 3 % Simmental
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Chafin, Leanne 1/3/2013 303A 38 2755220 1

Cooper, Raine 1/3/2013 A1 3

2 McDaniel, Morgan 4/10/2013 H81 N/A 2763033 2

3

# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Cooper, Cindy

2 Duck, Allie

3

4

Final Drive: Simmental



Other Breeds Class 1 1

# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Abbs, Madison 9/2/2012 02Z 8239 P366724 3

2 Lee, Lexie 9/2/2012 SHLBZ131 N/A AMGV1246330 4

3 Floyd, Austin 9/21/2012 2157Z 435458 2

5 Jackson, Payton 9/26/2012 828Z N/A 367000 1

6 Saye, Austin 10/2/2012 205Z 8667 P366839 5

Other Breeds Class 2
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Chafin, Leanne 11/5/2012 LEAN160Z 253 436461 1

2

Other Breeds Class 3
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Matthews, Wilson 5/21/2013 M30A N/A 20130219 1

2

3

# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Jackson, Payton 1

2 Floyd, Austin 2

3

4

Final Drive: Other Breeds



Limousin Class 1
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Gentry, Brady 9/2/2012 ELCX2642 N/A LFF2024443 3

2 Chastain, Jacob 9/23/2012 162Z N/A NPF2025887 5

3 Franklin, Madison 10/5/2012 BigD5082 180 NPF2020211 2

4 Frost, Abby 10/5/2012 507Z 179 NPF2020108 1

5 Chastain, Jacob 10/15/2012 005Z N/A NPF2029816 4

Limousin Class 2
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Carlan, Tucker 11/2/2012 209Z N/A LFF2030657 1

Limousin Class 3
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1

# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Frost, Abby 1

2 Franklin, Madison 2

3

4

Final Drive: Limousin



Commercial Class 1
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Weight Placing

1 Edwards, Kaylee 685 6

2 Gentry, Brady 12/13/2012 2336 755 4

3 Anderson, Alex 11/17/2012 8424 8424 765 5

4 Duck, Allie 2/7/2013 Z97 8470 800 2

5 Nichols, Austin 10/16/2012 Z3 7739 885 3

6 Seagraves, Heidi 10/14/2012 X01 8472 925 1

Commercial Class 2
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Weight Placing

1 Anderson, Hunter 11/1/2012 PHA2 8669 950 4

2 Throne, Hank N/A N/A 7411 950 5

3 Abbs, Madison 9/15/2012 MA9 8237 950 1

4 Few, Morgan 2/11/2013 N/A 8641 960 2

5 Page, Savannah 10/1/2012 182 8476 980 3

6 Franklin, Josh 12/25/2012 11123 8420 985 6

Commercial Class 3
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Weight Placing

1 McDonald, Beth 10/4/2012 BMO1 7884 1005 2

2 McDonald, Susan 10/7/2012 SMO1 7886 1015 7

3 Chafin, Leanne 9/15/2012 8338 17 1020 3

4 Throne, Haley 10/6/2012 Z505 8582 1045 6

5 Frost, Will 10/1/2012 70Z 8501 1060 4

6 Dalton, Amber 12/15/2012 AB2 3700 1075 5

7 Mitcham, Kade 9/20/2012 22Z 8633 1100 1

Commercial Class 4
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Weight Placing

1 Minish, Olivia 9/24/2012 405 8670 1115 3

2 Johnson, Brandon 9/11/2012 WHO2 GA8247 1130 7

3 Woodard, Claire 9/5/2012 Z13 N/A 1150 5

4 Cisson, Natalie 10/15/2012 785 7850 1150 1

5 Floyd, Austin 9/15/2012 201X GA8336 1180 2

6 Johnson, Brandon 11/5/2012 DOL2 GA8250 1190 8

7 Bingham, James 10/2/2012 8422 8422 1200 6

8 Raese, Gillian 9/12/2012 8337 8337 1230 4



# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Weight Placing

1 Mitchem, Kade

2 Cisson, Natalie

3

4

Commercial Final Drive



Champion Drive
# Name Breed Placing

1 Jackson, Payton Other Breeds 1

2 Mitchem, Kade Commercial 2

3 Cooper, Cindy % Simmental 3

5 Cisson, Natalie Commercial 4

6 Smith, Casidy Simmental 5

7

8

9



Steers Class 1
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Weight Placing

1 Mitchell, JoeDan N/A 78Z 7849, GCCPA154 980 3

2 Throne, Haley N/A Z509 8581 1140 2

3 Jackson, Payton N/A PJ11 8242 1160 1

4 Weesner, Jack N/A 7740 GA7740 1165 4

Steers Class 2
# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Weight Placing

1 Bridges, David N/A 3 8591 1205 1

2 Saye, Austin N/A 213Z 7958 1220 2

3 Sheridan, Tyler N/A T534 8241 1290 4

4 Stanley, Heather N/A X2 8248 1325 3

5

# Name Birthdate Tattoo # Eartag Registration # Placing

1 Jackson, Payton 1

2 Bridges, David 2

3

4

Final Drive: Steers



Showmanship 4th and Under: Heat 1
# Name County/City Organization Grade Placing

1 Throne, Hank Oglethorpe 4‐H 2 4

2 McDaniel, Morgan Jackson Co.  4‐H 3 1

3 Matthews, Wilson Bartow Co. 4‐H 4 3

4 Page, Savannah Jackson Co. 4‐H 4 2

5 Sills, Dallas White Co. 4‐H 4 NO SHOW



Showmanship 5th & 6th: Heat 1
# Name County/City Organization Grade Placing

1 Brooksher, Charlie Jackson Co. 4‐H 5

2 Chastain, Dylan Oglethorpe 4‐H 5

3 Franklin, Josh Barrow Co. 4‐H 5 3

4 Frost, Will Barrow Co. 4‐H 5

5 Jackson, Payton Banks Co. 4‐H 5 1

Showmanship 5th & 6th: Heat 2
# Name County/City Organization Grade Placing

1 McDaniel, Madyson Jackson Co. 4‐H 5 2

2 Nichols, Alicia Newton Co. 4‐H 5

3 Payne, Ashlyn Banks Co. FFA 6 5

4 Smith, Casadi Stephens Co. FFA 6 4



Showmanship 7th & 8th: Heat 1
# Name County/City Organization Grade Placing

1 Edwards, Kaylee Jackson Co. FFA 7 2

2 Frost, Abby Barrow Co. 4‐H 7 1

3 Hansford, Dustin Oglethorpe 4‐H 7

4 Huff, Emma Madison Co. 4‐H 7

5 Lee, Lexie Oconee Co. 4‐H 7

6 Mitcham, Kade Piedmont  FFA 7

7 Mitchell, JoeDan Franklin Co. FFA 7

8 Woodard, Will Morgan Co. FFA 7 5

Showmanship 7th & 8th: Heat 2
# Name County/City Organization Grade Placing

1 Armour, Fisher Banks Co. FFA 8

2 Barrett, Will Habersham FFA 8

3 Brooksher, Drew Jackson Co. 4‐H 8 4

4 Franklin, Madison Jefferson City FFA 8

5 McDonald, Beth Jefferson City FFA 8

6 McDonald, Susan Jefferson City FFA 8

7 Sheridan, Parker Banks Co. FFA 8 3

8 Sheridan, Tyler Banks Co. FFA 8

9 Smith, Hill Bartow Co. 4‐H 8



Showmanship 9th & 10th: Heat 1
# Name County/City Organization Grade Placing

1 Abbs, Madison Jefferson City FFA 9

2 Anderson, Alex Habersham FFA 9

3 Bell, Jessica Jefferson City FFA 9

4 Carlan, Tucker Banks Co. FFA 9

5 Chastain, Andy Oglethorpe FFA 9

6 Dale, Whiney Jefferson City FFA 9 1

7 Dalton, Amber White Co. FFA 9

Showmanship 9th & 10th: Heat 2
# Name County/City Organization Grade Placing

1 Keener, Kellie Stephens Co. FFA 9 5

2 Malcom. Noah Newton Co. FFA 9

3 Mitchell, Will Franklin Co. FFA 9

4 Nichols, Austin Newton Co. 4‐H 9

5 Raese, Gillian Hart Co. FFA 9

6 Seagraves, Heidi Jackson Co.  4‐H 9

7 Smallwood, Eli Jasper Co. FFA 9 2

8 Sparks, Cody Jasper Co. FFA 9

Showmanship 9th & 10th: Heat 3
# Name County/City Organization Grade Placing

1 Anderson, Hunter Madison Co. FFA 10

2 Begina, Abby Jackson Co.  4H 10

2 Chafin, Leanne Hart Co. FFA 10

3 Chastain, Jacob White Co. FFA 10

4 Cooper, Cindy Jackson Co.  FFA 10

5 Floyd, Austin Hart Co. FFA 10 4

6 Gentry, Brady Bartow Co. 4‐H 10 3

7 Payne, Easton Banks Co. FFA 10

8 Seagraves, Landis Jackson Co.  4‐H 10

9 Weazner, Jack Newton Co.  FFA 10



Showmanship 11th & 12th: Heat 1
# Name County/City Organization Grade Placing

1 Bingham, James Habersham FFA 11

2 Cooper, Kelly Newton Co. FFA 11

3 Duck, Allie Jackson Co. FFA 11 4

4 Hart, Chris Oglethorpe FFA 11 2

5 Tewksbury, Liam Morgan Co. FFA 11

Showmanship 11th & 12th: Heat 2
# Name County/City Organization Grade Placing

1 Bridges, David Oglethorpe FFA 12 5

2 Cisson, Natalie Franklin Co. FFA 12

3 Cooper, Kathrine Newton Co. FFA 12

4 English, Jimmy Habersham FFA 12

5 Few, Morgan Jasper Co. FFA 12

6 Johnson, Brandon Newton Co. FFA 12

7 Kneece, Haley Newton Co. FFA 12

8

Showmanship 11th & 12th: Heat 3
# Name County/City Organization Grade Placing

1 Minish, Olivia Madison Co. FFA 12 3

2 Ruff, Anna Elbert Co. 4‐H 12

3 Saye, Austin Madison Co. FFA 12

4 Seagraves, Macy Jackson Co.  4‐H 12 1

5 Stanley, Heather Newton Co. FFA 12

6 Throne, Haley Oglethorpe FFA 12

7 Woodard, Claire Morgan Co. FFA 12

8


